
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

EGGNOG

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR JANUARY 2009
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

DECEMBER 2008JANUARY 2009 JANUARY 2008
-$1.65
1.2998
3.6390

-0.0269
0.00088

17.43
11.21
15.28
10.35
13.63

3,701

40.51 %
11.97 %
23.53 %
23.99 %

3.75 %
3.17 %
5.73 %

257

1,023,581,460
28,058,860
66,877,697

28,259
928,616,644

+15.76 %

76,740,623
149,002,718
45,848,852
65,835,861
2,630,574

31,923,723
3,753,847

375,736,198
7,461,800

32,633,661
1,126,358

416,958,017
6,477,593

34,272,462
376,207,962

-0.90 %
1.77 %

$0.39
1.3319
4.4994
0.2097

0.00100
22.97
19.75
19.32
16.29
19.71

4,168

34.73 %
11.75 %
38.18 %
15.34 %

3.78 %
3.14 %
5.70 %

280

1,189,981,407
31,236,564
53,425,618

422,226
1,104,896,999

-2.71 %

75,318,685
148,928,310
46,739,814
67,733,754
2,448,457

38,524,098
35,277

379,728,395
5,353,580

33,621,447
702,174

419,405,596
5,412,951

30,208,143
383,784,502

-2.86 %
1.69 %

$1.71
1.1084
2.3638

-0.0304
0.00065

17.74
10.41
10.78
9.59

12.49

3,918

34.68 %
11.10 %
31.60 %
22.62 %

3.72 %
3.13 %
5.73 %

271

1,148,655,489
22,592,752
51,032,740

22,171
1,075,007,826

74,730,011
147,140,718
47,713,514
67,065,777
2,344,518

36,797,770
16,314

375,808,622
4,243,635

29,385,573
1,337,998

410,775,828
5,333,266

32,633,661
372,808,901

1.68 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

-0.78
-1.20

+2.08
-0.99
-4.25
-4.53
-1.03

JANUARY 2009 JANUARY 2008

19.88
39.15
12.70
17.85
0.62
9.80

100.00

JANUARY 2008

2,139,077
4,178,915
1,341,279
1,931,640

64,947
1,050,205

10,706,063

271,569
567,560
197,867
231,772
10,683

137,346
1,416,797

11.69 %

DECEMBER 2008JANUARY 2009

12,122,860
88.31 %

7,371,337
9,589,117
9,371,160

46,885,427
9,627,004
3,356,837

-0-
40,058,595

116,459
126,375,936

8,902,039
6,299,524

111,174,373

r/
-0-

222,933,649
10,524

222,944,173
2,617,973
1,847,540

218,478,660

34,529,049
4,094,143

193,062,104
18,399,156
7,218,882

257,303,334
10,061,255
24,486,430

222,755,649

43
75

90,036,546 R/

6,465,131
7,642,578

10,589,384
47,718,254
12,490,396
1,874,828

-0-
58,359,192

15,378
145,155,141
12,948,223
2,359,231

129,847,687

r/
-0-

426,785,117
10,808

426,795,925
3,472,095
1,535,221

421,788,609

22,426,204
3,610,304

145,136,493
21,352,607
6,099,137

198,624,745
9,403,295

19,745,249
169,476,201

43
77

85,538,447

2,125,130
4,154,754
1,331,815
1,948,685

65,294
1,085,181

10,710,859

304,505
649,385
175,921
236,275
13,688

158,670
1,538,444

12.56 %
12,249,303

5,913,413
8,318,740

10,120,751
45,713,533
10,965,806
1,717,390

-0-
46,222,092

89,591
129,061,316

9,394,952
317,323

119,349,041

r/
-0-

343,355,565
2,695

343,358,260
2,439,413
1,233,287

339,685,560

32,958,673
3,726,770

198,849,752
20,892,794
9,032,096

265,460,085
5,425,121

16,870,640
243,164,324

43
NA/
NA/
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